	Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office				
		DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
l. Addi	Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Peter Stiller - Execution Date: January 19, 2004 Robert Ibler - Execution Date: January 18, 2004 Thomas Hurland - Execution Date: January 17, 2004 itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH  Address: Argelsrieder Feld 7				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City Wessling Country GERMANY ZIP 82234  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
4(	(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/700,948  If this document is being filed together with a new applicational numerous section in the control of the control	4(b). Patent No.(s);  pplication, the execution date of the application is:  nbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Holmes J. Hawkins III  Address: KING & SPALDING  45 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Atlanta, Georgia 30303	7. Total fee submitted on February 11, 2004: \$ 40.00				
	DO NO	Γ USE THIS SPACE				
8.	I certify that this correspondence is being deposited addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser 1450, on the date given below.  Holmes J. Hawkins III, Reg No. 38,913	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope vices, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-				
	<del>.</del> . <del>.</del>	Signature Date umber of pages including cover sheet: 11				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

	Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96			2-19-2		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	
	<u> </u>	2-17.	RE		<b>111111</b> 126721		
	To	the Honorable Co	mmissioner for Pater				original documents or copy thereof.
1. N	lame of	conveying party(ie	s):	2	Name an	d address	of receiving party(ies):
			oler, Thomas Hurland attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No	Name: D		edTech Systems GmbH
. N	ature of	conveyance:				010110401	roid /
⊠ □	Assign Securit	•	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Nam	ie C	ity Wess.	ling	Country GERMANY ZIP 8223
			004; January 19, 2004	A	iditional nam	e(s) & add	iress(es) attached?   Yes   No
4(a). I	Patent A	pplication No.(s):	09/700,948	[	4(b). Pat	ent No.(s)	): • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			<u></u>	<del></del>		``	0 <b>P</b> R.
If	this doc	ument is being file	d together with a new	w applicati	on, the exec	ution date	of the application is:
			Additional i	numbers at	tached? 🗆	Yes ⊠	of the application is:
		address of party to g document should	whom corresponde be mailed:	nce 6.	Total nun	nber of ap	pplications and patents involved:
	ame: ddress:	Holmes J. Hawkin KING & SPALDI 45 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 191 Pe Atlanta, Georgia 3	ING cachtree Street, N.E.	-   7. 	Total fee	(37 CFR :	3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
			DO N	OT USE	THIS SI	PACE	
. Sta	atement	and signature.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
To of t	the besi the orig	t of my knowledge i inal document.	and belief, the foreg	oing inforn	nation is tru	e and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
ada	dressed	at this corresponde to: Mail Stop Assig given below.	ence is being deposit Inment Recordation	ed with the Services, (	United Stat Commission	tes Postal er for Pate	Service as first class mail in an envelope ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223
		Thorpe, Jr., Reg N	o. 48,782	25	for		<u>February 11, 2004</u>
		erson Signing	05001	Signatu			Date
Aπ		ocket No: 08340.1		l number o	f pages inclu		
	IAISII (J.	reaments to de record	ded with required cove	Sheet info	mation to:		p Assignment Recordation Services
8/2004	ROVOLE	00000055 09700946	•	1		P O Box	sioner for Patents

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0656** 

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hans-Peter Stiller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jupiter Stra, 3e 12, Dachau, Bavaria D-85221; Robert Ibler, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Sonneneck 4, Olching, Bavaria 82140 Germany; and Thomas Hurland, a citizen of the Germany, residing at Sperberstr. 31, Eichenau, Bavaria 82223 Germany, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Laser Instrument," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2002, and assigned U.S. Application No. 09/700,948; and

WHEREAS, Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Argelsrieder Feld 7, 82234 Wessling, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Hans-Peter Stiller, Robert Ibler, and Thomas Hurland, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part,

Serial No. 09/700.948

in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Hans-Peter Stiller

Robert Ibler

Thomas Hurland

K&S Docket No.: 08340.105001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hans-Peter Stiller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jupiter Stra, 3e 12, Dachau, Bavaria D-85221; Robert Ibler, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Sonneneck 4, Olching, Bavaria 82140 Germany; and Thomas Hurland, a citizen of the Germany, residing at Sperberstr. 31, Eichenau, Bavaria 82223 Germany, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Laser Instrument," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2002, and assigned U.S. Application No. 09/700,948; and

WHEREAS, Dornier MedTech Systems CmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Argelsrieder Feld 7, 82234 Wessling, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Hans-Peter Stiller, Robert Ibler, and Thomas Hurland, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions; and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part,

-JAN-2004

+49 8153 888575

5.03/03

Serial No. 09/700,948

in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Hans-Peter Stiller

Robert Ibler

Thomas Hurland

K&S Docket No.: 08340.105001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Haus-Peter Stiller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jupiter Stra, 3e 12. Dachau, Bavaria D-85221; Robert Ibler, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Sonneneck 4. Olching, Bavaria 82140 Germany; and Thomas Hurland, a citizen of the Germany, residing at Sperberstr. 31, Eichenau, Bavaria 82223 Germany, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Laser Instrument," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2002, and assigned U.S. Application No. 09/700,948; and

WHEREAS, Darnier MedTech Systems GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Argelsrieder Feld 7, 82234 Wessling, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Hans-Peter Stiller, Robert Ibler, and Thomas Hurland, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part,

Serial No. 09/700,948

in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Dornier MedTech Systems GmbH, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Hans-Peter Stiller

Robert Ibler

Thomas Hurland

K&S Docket No.: 08340.105001

PATENT GESAMT SEITEN 03 REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0662